# LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

P.O. Box 238 Lake Leelanau, MI 49653

Susan Och, Supervisor

Phone 231-256-7546 Fax 231-256-2465

Clint Mitchell, Trustee Mariann Kirch, Trustee

Shirley Garthe, Treasurer Lisa Brookfield, Clerk

#### ANNUAL MEETING

Saturday, March 18, 2023 – 10:00 am The Old Art Building, 111 S Main St, Leland **DRAFT AGENDA** 

**CALL TO ORDER** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**APPROVAL OF AGENDA** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES March 19, 2022 Annual Meeting minutes

### REPORTS FROM BOARDS/COMMISSIONS/DEPARTMENTS AVAILABLE ONLINE

- 1. Leland Township Fire & Rescue Department Dan Besson, Chief
- 2. Leland Township Sewer Steve Patmore, Sewer Administrator
- 3. Leelanau County Commission Kama Ross, Commissioner
- 4. Leland Township Parks & Recreation Commission -
- 5. Leland Township Harbor Jeremy Anderson, Harbormaster
- 6. Leland Township Planning Commission Dan Korson, Chairperson
- 7. Leelanau Community Cultural Center Dan Lisuk, LCCC President
- 8. Leland Township Assessor- Julie Krombeen
- 9. Leland Township Library Mark Morton written report

## SUPERVISOR'S REPORT

#### **SALARY RESOLUTIONS**

- 1. Supervisor 5% increase to \$31,500
- 2. Treasurer 5% increase to \$42,000
- 3. Clerk 5% increase to \$46,746
- 4. Trustees 5% increase to \$6,300 each

### RECESS FOR BUDGET HEARING

### **BUDGET HEARING**

**CALL TO ORDER** 

BUDGET HEARING—Presentation of the 2023-2024 Leland Township Budgets—Susan Och, Supervisor

**ADJOURNMENT** 

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk

Date Approved: